
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
64 
1 

37 
38 
19 
27 
29 
75 
28 
4 
8 
2 

46 
11 
78 

117 

Name 
Patrick O'Neill 
Jake Pollack 
Jay Horak 
Jim Mali 
Graham Rankin 
Tao Takaoka 
Christian Okpysh 
C.J. Ray 
Stew Tabak 
Valentino Garbarino 
Frank Vezer 
Athan Sterling 
Frank Russell 
Ken Boatright 
Brad Drew 

Julian Kift 

Class 
FA3 
FA2 
FA2 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FM 
FM 
FM 
F4 
FA2 
F4 
FX 
FM 
FM 

FA 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
7 
5 
7 

Best Tm 
1:31.362 
1:31.908 
1:31.902 
1:33.054 
1:34.637 
1:36.888 
1:36.390 
1:37.699 
1:37.742 
1:37.756 
1:35.495 
1:48.358 
1:42.129 
1:51.403 
1:39.000 

Make 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSF3 
Ligier JSF3 
Swift 014 
Swift 014 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Star Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSF4 
Ligier JSF3 
Ligier JSF4 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 

Swift Atlantic 008 

Hometown 
San Rafael CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Richmond CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
San Rafael CA 
Camas WA 

Reno NV 

Club 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 

Member_ID 
133785 nasa 
739420 
450049 
201092 
251383 
437817 
656519 
616127 
177403_1 
722497 
548173 
734793 
466034 
626304 
221118 

373208 

Sponsor 
O'neill Construction 
Exclusive Racing 

bojali consulting 

Reyes Racing 
Avionics and Maintenance West/Tarlton Motorsports 
Sem's Carwash and Motorsports/KCS Racing/Ray & Seyb LLP/CMR LAW A.P.C. 
Tabak Law Firm 
Exclusive Racing 
Exclusive Racing 
Exclusive Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Boatright Racing 
Infinity X1 Lighting 

Rev Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:24:41.366 
New Track Record (1:31.362) for FA3 by Patrick O'Neill. 
New Track Record (1:36.390) for FM by Christian Okpysh. 
New Track Record (1:36.888) for FX by Tao Takaoka. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:06:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.647 

Avg. Speed 

97.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.362 

Best Speed 

99.297 

Best Lap by 

64 - Patrick O'Neill 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 1 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:40:49 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 15:05 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

No. 
64 
1 

37 
38 
19 
27 
29 
75 
28 
4 
8 
2 

46 
11 
78 

117 

Name 
Patrick O'Neill 
Jake Pollack 
Jay Horak 
Jim Mali 
Graham Rankin 
Tao Takaoka 
Christian Okpysh 
C.J. Ray 
Stew Tabak 
Valentino Garbarino 
Frank Vezer 
Athan Sterling 
Frank Russell 
Ken Boatright 
Brad Drew 

Julian Kift 

Class 
FA3 
FA2 
FA2 
FA 
FA 
FX 
FM 
FM 
FM 
F4 
FA2 
F4 
FX 
FM 
FM 

FA 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
7 
5 
7 

Best Tm 
1:31.362 
1:31.908 
1:31.902 
1:33.054 
1:34.637 
1:36.888 
1:36.390 
1:37.699 
1:37.742 
1:37.756 
1:35.495 
1:48.358 
1:42.129 
1:51.403 
1:39.000 

Make 
Pro Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSF3 
Ligier JSF3 
Swift 014 
Swift 014 
Formula Speed FS2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Star Mazda 
Formula Mazda 
Ligier JSF4 
Ligier JSF3 
Ligier JSF4 
Formula Speed 2.0 
Formula Mazda 
Formula Mazda 

Swift Atlantic 008 

Hometown 
San Rafael CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Morgan Hill CA 
Livermore CA 
Richmond CA 
Santa Barbara CA 
Huntington Beach CA 
Pacific Grove CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Napa CA 
Hollister CA 
San Rafael CA 
Camas WA 

Reno NV 

Club 
SFR 
LnSt 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 

SFR 

Member_ID 
133785 nasa 
739420 
450049 
201092 
251383 
437817 
656519 
616127 
177403_1 
722497 
548173 
734793 
466034 
626304 
221118 

373208 

Sponsor 
O'neill Construction 
Exclusive Racing 

bojali consulting 

Reyes Racing 
Avionics and Maintenance West/Tarlton Motorsports 
Sem's Carwash and Motorsports/KCS Racing/Ray & Seyb LLP/CMR LAW A.P.C. 
Tabak Law Firm 
Exclusive Racing 
Exclusive Racing 
Exclusive Racing 
KT Machine Werks 
Boatright Racing 
Infinity X1 Lighting 

Rev Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Car #78-CSA-3 pos penalty in class-Avoidable body contact-GCR 6.11.1.D-1 pt assessed 
New Track Record (1:37.756) for F4 by Valentino Garbarino. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:06:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.647 

Avg. Speed 

97.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.362 

Best Speed 

99.297 

Best Lap by 

64 - Patrick O'Neill 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 1 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:40:49 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 15:05 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 
3 

49 
109 
64 
45 
5 

23 
25 

41 

Name 
Eddy Chan 
Chris Vian 
Blake Pigeon 
Noah Hambayi 
Tom Burt 
Stewart Wells 
Jim Devenport 
Vasili Stratton 

Steve Bresee 

Class 
P1 
P1 
FE2 
FE2 
FE2 
P1 
P1 
ASR 

P2 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:32.469 
1:31.850 
1:35.566 
1:36.989 
1:36.598 
1:39.778 
1:27.482 
1:32.960 

Make 
Stohr WF1 
Elan DP02 
SCCA Enterprises Formula enterprises 2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
SCCA Mazda FE2 
Elan DP02 
Elan DP02/Mazda 
Wolf GB08 EX 

Radical ProSport 

Hometown 
Millbrae CA 
Auburn CA 
Austin TX 
Trabuco Canyon CA 
Shoreline WA 
Gold Run CA 
Alamo CA 
San Jose CA 

Petaluma CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Tex 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 

Member_ID 
670996 
624382 
649330 
514290 
190965 
696538 
370871 
513121 

136372 

Sponsor 

V² Autosports - Laurel - Margraf Racing 
Tigé Boats. ATX Boats 
Alphio/East Anglia 

Cranbrook Group Inc 

Monograms Plus 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 25:12.332 
New Track Record (1:27.482) for P1 by Jim Devenport 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:07:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.793 

Avg. Speed 

95.979 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.482 

Best Speed 

103.701 

Best Lap by 

23 - Jim Devenport 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 2 

Race 1~Official 

Race started at 12:35:46 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 12:35 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

DNF 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
6 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
5 
2 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
2 
1 
6 
1 
2 
7 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 

DNF 

No. 
08 
17 
45 
07 
4 

79 
43 
89 
52 
8 

32 
11 
33 
39 
40 
41 
10 
95 
06 
86 
72 
19 

116 
115 
25 
78 

133 
18 
27 
31 
91 
63 
76 

158 
144 

5 
65 
99 

Name 
Tristan Littlehale 
Timothy Lynn 
Darrell Anderson 
Sean Wheeler 
Glen McCready 
Clark Nunes 
Ehsan Farkhondeh 
Olivier Bailly 
Guy Laidig 
Don Van Nortwick 
Dan Payne 
Roger Eagleton 
Dan Cullinane 
Ken Pedersen 
Kurt Frietzsche 
Bryan MacMillan 
Michael Lowe 
Ethan Lampe 
Anthony Bonino 
Cooper Hicks 
Michael Neumeyer 
Kris Foster 
Ryan Gutile 
Bryce Johnson 
Steve Borlik 
Justin Cone 
Matt Lituchy 
Robert Brayton 
Richard Pryor 
Lynne Griffiths 
Sean Berardi 
Jeffrey Pike 
Robert Luster 
Terrance Underwood Jr 
Jim Bassett 
Tyler Lee 
Craig MacDonald 
Chris Vian 

Class 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
GT2 
T1 
GTX 
GT2 
GT3 
T1 
GT3 
AS 
AS 
AS 
EP 
ITE 
AS 
SMX 
AS 
SMX 
SMX 
T3 
SMX 
SMX 
SMX 
EP 
SP 
AS 
MC 
T3 
GT2 
SP 
MC 
EP 
ITE 
T2 
MC 
GTX 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
8 
8 
5 

Best Tm 
1:37.372 
1:38.601 
1:38.818 
1:39.923 
1:40.025 
1:41.832 
1:42.129 
1:42.264 
1:47.918 
1:48.696 
1:49.701 
1:49.347 
1:50.713 
1:50.901 
1:51.941 
1:50.523 
1:52.116 
1:50.946 
1:52.970 
1:51.023 
1:51.949 
1:55.122 
1:52.493 
1:52.968 
1:53.749 
1:58.085 
1:52.935 
1:56.156 
1:58.814 
2:02.530 
1:41.008 
1:57.632 
2:00.592 
2:03.568 
1:49.186 
1:50.602 
1:56.479 
1:38.816 

Make 
BMW M3 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Chevrolet Camaro 
BMW M3 
Mazda RX7 
Ford S 550 Mustang 
Mazda RX7 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang GT 
Mazda RX-7 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Porsche Boxster 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata MX-5 
Ford Mustang 
Chevrolet Camaro Z28 
Porsche Boxster 
Chevrolet TA2 Camaro 
Chevrolet Corvette 
Pontiac Firebird 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 325is 
Porsche 911 
Chevrolet Camaro 
Duqueine D08 

Hometown 
San Jose CA 
Kentfield CA 
Petaluma CA 
Livermore CA 
Redwood City CA 
San Jose CA 
Woodside CA 
Santa Clara CA 
Woodside CA 
Las Vegas NV 
Petaluma CA 
Burlingame CA 
Sonoma CA 
Novato Ca 
Mountain View CA 
Benicia CA 
Hayward CA 
Hollister CA 
Incline Village NV 
Simi Valley CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Madera CA 
San Jose CA 
Los Altos CA 
Loomis CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakdale CA 
Carmel CA 
Menlo Park CA 
Petaluma CA 
Granite Bay CA 
Carmel CA 
Wildomar CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Modesto CA 
Sonoma CA 
Auburn CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
420532 
526057 
226931 
281432 
307039 
496417 
700788 
688102 
406906 
457397 
342989 
415261 
272065 
524307 
350208 
527229 
497261 
426895 
427325 
686439 
365843 
672633 
513091 
654878 
290257 
497535 
669507 
416026 
520180 
39299 
460999 
696182 
324482_1 
673864 
301939 
513506 
646548 
624382 

Sponsor 
TC Design Motorsports 

Park Place Constructors Inc. 
TC Design Motorsports 
TC Design 
Premier Homes/Fastrack Investments Inc 

TC Design Motorsports 
Mazda/Goodyear 
AV8 Supercars/RMC Motorsports 
Carr Racing Chassis 
Five Star Property Management/DIG Motorsports/Circuit Hawaii 
Dig Motorsports 

Pacific Access Elevators/Haag Performance 
M-Racing 
ILM Tool 

Dave's Mobile Works/Grand American Tires 

FlyinRyan Motorsports 
Haag 
Haag Performance/YB Architects 

DIG Motorsports/ Acadian Motorsports 

Newton Bros Tire Service/ Seaside 
Competition Autowerks/Off Line Racing 
Berardi Motorsports 

My Wife 

TC Design/Bavarian Motorsport 
Evolve Lubricants Inc. 

V² Autosports - Laurel - Margraf Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:38.816) for GTX by Chris Vian. 
New Track Record (1:37.372) for GT2 by Tristan Littlehale. 
New Track Record (1:56.479) for MC by Craig MacDonald. 
New Track Record (1:50.946) for SMX by Ethan Lampe. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:07:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.767 

Avg. Speed 

90.615 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.372 

Best Speed 

93.168 

Best Lap by 

08 - Tristan Littlehale 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 3 

Race 1~Official 

Race started at 14:26:54 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 14:20 
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Pos 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
88 
61 

2 
56 

Name 
Joe Montana 
Charles Dehoney 

Darryl Seefeldt 
Jeff Sutton 

Class 
MC 
ITE 

MC 
AS 

Laps 
4 
3 

Best Tm 
2:03.055 
1:58.946 

Make 
Pontiac Trans Am 
BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 
Ford Mustang Gt 

Hometown 
Grass Valley CA 
Dixon CA 

Lodi CA 
Foresthill CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
494434 
673795 

415407 
548901 

Sponsor 

McGee motorsports 

Darryl's Garage 

Sorted on Laps

New Track Record (1:49.347) for AS by Roger Eagleton. 
Race Duration: 25:01.739 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:07:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.767 

Avg. Speed 

90.615 

Best Lap Tm 

1:37.372 

Best Speed 

93.168 

Best Lap by 

08 - Tristan Littlehale 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 3 

Race 1~Official 

Race started at 14:26:54 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 14:20 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
3 
1 
4 
5 
6 
8 
1 
2 
7 
8 
3 
1 
2 
9 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
84 
24 
87 
9 
5 

29 
22 
88 
68 
27 

122 
11 
14 
44 
02 
0 

50 
33 
05 
12 
95 

133 
7 

09 
2 

111 
17 

57 
41 

Name 
Dutch Schultz 
Jase Petty 
Troy Shooter 
Gary Peterson 
Steven Simpson 
Ricky Simpson 
Thomas Browne 
Lyn Greenhill 
Paul Rodler 
Stewart Paterson 
Ayrton Cahan 
Denny Renfrow 
Steve Zurga 
Jon Brandstad 
Kim Willcox 
Mace Gjerman 
David Jalen 
Richard Hybels 
Bill O'Connor 
Michael Bernstein 
James Lepetich 
Chris Poncin 
Daniel Swanbeck 
Jim Bryant 
Edward Guenther 
Gabriel Cahan 
Blake Tatum 

Nicholas Coe 
Ron Wake 

Class 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FFT 
FC 
CF 
FF 
FFT 
FFT 
FF 
FST 
FST 
FC 
FC 
FFT 
FC 
FST 

FC 
FV 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
8 
3 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.946 
1:34.356 
1:34.469 
1:37.274 
1:41.064 
1:40.875 
1:40.623 
1:41.037 
1:41.905 
1:42.178 
1:42.318 
1:41.538 
1:43.965 
1:43.568 
1:45.987 
1:47.629 
1:49.126 
1:50.234 
1:50.122 
1:50.060 
1:56.388 
1:59.893 
1:35.766 
1:37.546 
1:49.571 

Make 
Van Diemen RF01 
Van Diemen RF05 
Van Diemen Rf99 
Van Diemen 
Swift Db1 swift 
Swift DB1 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF02 
Van Diemen RF 00 
Swift DB6 
Ford RF00 Van Diemen 
Piper/Honda DL7 
Swift DB-1 
Swift Formula Ford 
Van Diemen F2000 
Van Diemen RF 81 
Mygale SJ-09 
Swift DB6 
Swift DB1 
Piper DF5 
Gazelle 
Volkswagen Crusader 
Van Diemen RF01 
Van Diemen RF 2000 
Swift DB - 3 
Ford RF06 Van Diemen 
Crusader Formula First 

Van Diemen RF02 
Mysterian M4 

Hometown 
San Clemente CA 
Oakland IL 
Mission Viejo CA 
fallbrook CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Apple Valley CA 
Santa Clarita CA 
Rocklin CA 
San Rafael CA 
Fallbrook CA 
Santa Fe NM 
Kelseyville CA 
Tempe AZ 
Stockton CA 
Stateline NV 
Windsor CA 
Alameda CA 
Vallejo CA 
Phoenix AZ 
San Ramon CA 
Cupertino CA 
Penryn CA 
San Jose CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Paradise Valley AZ 
Santa Fe NM 
Stockton CA 

Sylmar CA 
Lafayette CA 

Club 
CSCC 
CILL 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Colo 
SFR 
AZB 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
AZ 
Colo 
SFR 

CSCC 
SFR 

Member_ID 
383876 
697409 
622367 
339604 
708813 
708809 
341913 
454636 
229162 
311666_0 
716756 
203432_1 
636610 
351454 
350981 
302451_1 
58335 
250175 
673759 
100211 
76999 
543366 
475264 
178778 
95142 
716755 
121119_1 

492483 
50380 

Sponsor 
44 Financing 
Dave Freitas Racing 
Aurora Bearing/Pagid Racing 

Absolut Roofing jayco industry 
Absolut Roofing/Crow Safety Gear/Ewald racing/Jayco industries 
Beth Chan/Toyactic Racing/Bill Pratt Racing/Padilla Electric/Allen Ward Racing 
DynaTech Engineering/Red Dot Racing/Margraf Racing 
Porter Racing 

Cahan Racing Team/ Family/ Amigo Tire & Auto 
Towhee Racing 

JBF Racing 
Hooverspeed 
Ron Chuck Engineering Hoosier Tires 
OverBudgetRacin 
Horn DAQ Service 

Karen Bernstein 
Jacquelyn 
CSI Construction/ Tig Tech/ 
DSM/The Last Coat/Bell/Alpinestars/BigWheels.net/Drive 4 IBD 

Cahan Racing Team/ Family/ Amigo Tire & Auto 
Mercedes Benz of Stockton 

Molonay Ketchup 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:39.929 
New Track Record (1:40.875) for FFT by Ricky Simpson. 
New Track Record (1:33.946) for FC by Dutch Schultz. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:10:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.402 

Avg. Speed 

94.259 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.946 

Best Speed 

96.566 

Best Lap by 

84 - Dutch Schultz 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 4 

Race 1~Official 

Race started at 13:10:16 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 13:10 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
1 
8 
9 
2 

10 
11 
1 
2 

12 
1 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

No. 
77 
39 
11 
33 
06 
72 
25 

164 
115 
19 
02 
21 
12 
18 
78 
90 
45 
24 

100 
4 

43 
36 
50 
6 

133 
184 
146 
98 

111 
61 
00 

108 

10 
56 

Name 
Wilson Powell 
Ken Pedersen 
Roger Eagleton 
Dan Cullinane 
Anthony Bonino 
Michael Neumeyer 
Steve Borlik 
Michael Smith 
Bryce Johnson 
Kris Foster 
Nolan Stinger 
Anna  Cecchi 
Ross Lindell 
Greg Cecchi 
Justin Cone 
Matthew Wyatt 
Mark Means 
Jayceton Lapid 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Dan Pruzan 
Michael Herbert 
Steven Kiratsous 
Tupper Hull 
Scott Howard 
Philip Clarke 
Sayo Haraishi 
Dennis Hannah 
Steve Gomas 
Connor Golden 
Joseph Golden 
Lee Fleming 
Nicholas Bowers 

Michael Lowe 
Jeff Sutton 

Class 
STU 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
SMG 
STL 
STL 
SMG 
STL 
STU 
ITS 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITR 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
ITA 
T4 
ITA 
ITA 
ITX 
ITX 
ITA 
HP 
ITA 

SMG 
SMG 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
11 
7 

Best Tm 
1:46.844 
1:48.198 
1:48.597 
1:50.470 
1:51.888 
1:52.272 
1:52.383 
1:52.811 
1:52.973 
1:55.531 
1:56.620 
1:56.695 
1:57.246 
1:56.284 
1:58.021 
1:57.134 
1:58.479 
1:58.429 
1:59.060 
1:58.681 
1:59.143 
1:59.150 
1:59.468 
1:59.004 
2:00.212 
2:01.217 
2:01.838 
2:04.228 
2:10.272 
2:19.254 
1:57.987 

Make 
BMW M3 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang GT 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX5 
Ford Mustang 
Mazda MX-5 
Porsche Boxster 
BMW 325i 
BMW E30 
Mazda Miata 
BMW Spec E30 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Spec Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
BMW E30 
MG Midget 
Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 
Ford Mustang Gt 

Hometown 
Danville CA 
Novato Ca 
Burlingame CA 
Sonoma CA 
Incline Village NV 
San Mateo CA 
Los Altos CA 
Broomfield CO 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Los Gatos CA 
Incline Village NV 
Oakland CA 
Incline Village NV 
Loomis CA 
San Francisco CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
Daly City CA 
Cupertino CA 
Redwood City CA 
Oakland CA 
Los Angeles CA 
Sacramento CA 
Pleasanton CA 
Oceanside CA 
West Hollywood CA 
Lynnwood WA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Hopland CA 
Lake Forest CA 
San Francisco CA 

Hayward CA 
Foresthill CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
Reno 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SanD 
CSCC 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
338274 
524307 
415261 
272065 
427325 
365843 
290257 
237577 
654878 
672633 
694191 
720454 
450243 
423267 
497535 
647230 
404787 
355498 
694910 
526942 
512106 
719863 
355326 
478988 
147817 
714576 
635583 
96208 
722283 
721829 
159499 
693656 

497261 
548901 

Sponsor 

Five Star Property Management/DIG Motorsports/Circuit Hawaii 
Dig Motorsports 

Haag Performance/YB Architects 
M&L Racing 
Haag 

CHR Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 
CHR Racing 

Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
A+ Racing 
GTstickers 

Battalion One Fire Protection/Competition Autowerks 
EPMWARE RACING 
Haag Performance 
RF Racing 
HG Performance/C and C Racing 
Glenbrook Realty/J & A Racing Oil 

Larry Oka Racing 
McGee 
McGee 
Joe Carr Racing/Goodyear/Hawk/Summit Racing 
SkylinePMG/ Inc. 

Perry Richardson 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration: 29:34.096 
New Track Record (1:46.844) for STU by Wilson Powell 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:11:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.486 

Avg. Speed 

71.590 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.844 

Best Speed 

84.909 

Best Lap by 

77 - Wilson Powell 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 5 

Race 1~Official 

Race started at 17:14:42 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 16:40 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
1 

22 
2 

23 
24 
25 
3 

26 
4 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
5 
1 
6 

No. 
17 
34 
99 
40 
5 

62 
00 
45 
27 
07 
8 
1 

116 
35 
76 
67 
29 
52 
21 
57 
83 
86 

197 
18 
2 

188 
123 
51 
71 
33 
37 
65 
82 
55 
49 
24 
3 

10 

Name 
John Black 
Umberto Milletti 
Caleb Shrader 
Greg Hoff 
Eric Fulkerson 
TJ Acker 
Joshua Jacobs 
Steve Fogg 
EJ Abed 
Christian Guirguis 
Michael Woolley 
Tom Burt 
Sean Saint 
Robert Sachs 
Eric Hand 
Sean O'Boyle 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Graham Woodd 
Paul Mantiply 
Bill Booth 
Paul Luca 
Edward Rorer 
Mark Ballengee 
John Sollner 
Lee Douglas 
Judson Holt 
Jon McClintock 
Robert Breton 
Jerry Aplass 
Erich Woolley 
Dean Crowe 
Vince Balch 
Rami Kawach 
Sam Bhaumik 
Chris Strand 
David Wright 
Jake Woolley 
Andrew Moore 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF 
SRFH 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

Best Tm 
1:45.072 
1:45.466 
1:45.416 
1:45.716 
1:45.598 
1:45.596 
1:45.791 
1:46.557 
1:46.354 
1:46.516 
1:46.077 
1:46.393 
1:46.578 
1:47.477 
1:47.521 
1:47.317 
1:47.088 
1:47.756 
1:47.720 
1:47.554 
1:47.714 
1:48.986 
1:48.310 
1:48.381 
1:48.399 
1:48.386 
1:48.085 
1:49.402 
1:49.517 
1:49.900 
1:49.079 
1:49.555 
1:49.485 
1:50.887 
1:50.916 
1:53.415 
1:55.813 
1:55.350 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 2 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
San Francisco CA 
Tigard OR 
Oakland CA 
Walnut Creek CA 
Saugus CA 
Houston TX 
West Linn OR 
Mountain View CA 
Kirkland WA 
Newcastle CA 
Shoreline WA 
SAN DIEGO CA 
Napa CA 
San Jose CA 
San Francisco CA 
Woodinville WA 
Colbert WA 
Columbia CA 
Cupertino CA 
Sonoma CA 
Sausalito CA 
Shafter CA 
Sonoma CA 
Portland OR 
Houston TX 
Seattle WA 
Ukiah CA 
Newcastle CA 
Newcastle CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
San Diego CA 
Mercer Island WA 
San Mateo CA 
Morongo Valley CA 
Roseville CA 
Newcastle CA 
San Francisco CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
202424 
343482 
622464 
437964 
528732 
210471 
382875 
364660 
695378 
450919 
497355 
190965 
670863 
378223 
545935 
276755 
256390_1 
612701 
670923 
336219 
193814 
546495 
267269 
648504 
370148 
641180 
495286 
149841 
404463 
547685 
639565 
480108 
711492 
286954 
625840 
210244 
696278 
511418 

Sponsor 
Flat Out Racing 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
Consonus Healthcare 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
MBI Racing/ Cindescency 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI/Lokiness Monster Racing 

Flat Out Racing 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Flat Out Racing 
AccelRaceTek 
Robert R. Sachs PC 

Flat Out Racing 
Flatout Racing 
Bramble Hill Farms 
Bulldog Motorsports 

MBIRACING 
Sollner and Sons Racing 
LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
Lupe Tortilla 
Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 
CSR Performance 
Burrell Consulting Group Inc 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

MBI Racing 

East Anglia Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
Cerini Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:22:51.965 
New Track Record (1:45.072) for SRF3 by John Black. 
New Track Record (1:48.381) for SRFH by John Sollner. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:13:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.785 

Avg. Speed 

66.124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.072 

Best Speed 

86.341 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 6 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:48:11 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 13:45 

Page 1/2 



Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 

PIC 
7 

32 
33 
34 

No. 
112 
127 
155 
47 

Name 
James Schubert 
Paul Goudy 
Jay Rosenthal 
David Robson 

Class 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 

Laps 
10 
6 
6 
6 

Best Tm 
1:57.271 
1:49.170 
1:47.678 
1:49.134 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Sedona AZ 
Portland OR 
Woodland Hills CA 
Kent WA 

Club 
AZ 
SFR 
CSCC 
Ore 

Member_ID 
133192 
386600 
507814 
441248 

Sponsor 
MBI Racing 
Flat Out/Pro Drive 
MBI/Southland Income Properties/ Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:22:51.965 
New Track Record (1:45.072) for SRF3 by John Black. 
New Track Record (1:48.381) for SRFH by John Sollner. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:13:22 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.785 

Avg. Speed 

66.124 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.072 

Best Speed 

86.341 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 6 

Race 1~Official 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:48:11 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 13:45 

Page 2/2 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
1 

29 
2 

30 
31 
3 
4 
1 
5 

32 

No. 
17 
62 
34 
45 
5 

40 
1 

07 
29 
67 
35 
57 
00 

116 
76 
27 
52 
8 

197 
21 

155 
188 
123 
83 
2 

65 
71 
47 
33 
37 
51 
49 
55 
10 
24 
3 

112 
99 

Name 
John Black 
TJ Acker 
Umberto Milletti 
Steve Fogg 
Eric Fulkerson 
Greg Hoff 
Tom Burt 
Christian Guirguis 
Leonardo Del Castillo 
Sean O'Boyle 
Robert Sachs 
Bill Booth 
Joshua Jacobs 
Sean Saint 
Eric Hand 
EJ Abed 
Graham Woodd 
Michael Woolley 
Mark Ballengee 
Paul Mantiply 
Jay Rosenthal 
Judson Holt 
Jon McClintock 
Paul Luca 
Lee Douglas 
Vince Balch 
Jerry Aplass 
David Robson 
Erich Woolley 
Dean Crowe 
Robert Breton 
Chris Strand 
Sam Bhaumik 
Andrew Moore 
David Wright 
Jake Woolley 
James Schubert 
Caleb Shrader 

Class 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRF3 
SRF3 
SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF 
SRFH 
SRF3 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
7 

Best Tm 
1:44.907 
1:45.272 
1:45.344 
1:45.752 
1:45.984 
1:45.300 
1:46.472 
1:46.197 
1:46.706 
1:46.650 
1:46.639 
1:46.553 
1:46.232 
1:46.380 
1:46.451 
1:46.496 
1:46.392 
1:46.015 
1:46.559 
1:47.138 
1:46.807 
1:47.206 
1:46.270 
1:47.890 
1:47.695 
1:47.864 
1:48.182 
1:48.096 
1:48.639 
1:49.271 
1:48.902 
1:49.933 
1:51.073 
1:52.332 
1:52.529 
1:54.268 
1:56.004 
1:45.377 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 2 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Olympic Valley CA 
Saugus CA 
San Francisco CA 
West Linn OR 
Walnut Creek CA 
Oakland CA 
Shoreline WA 
Kirkland WA 
Woodinville WA 
San Francisco CA 
Napa CA 
Cupertino CA 
Houston TX 
SAN DIEGO CA 
San Jose CA 
Mountain View CA 
Colbert WA 
Newcastle CA 
Shafter CA 
Columbia CA 
Woodland Hills CA 
Houston TX 
Seattle WA 
Sonoma CA 
Portland OR 
San Diego CA 
Newcastle CA 
Kent WA 
Newcastle CA 
La Selva Beach CA 
Ukiah CA 
Morongo Valley CA 
San Mateo CA 
San Francisco CA 
Roseville CA 
Newcastle CA 
Sedona AZ 
Tigard OR 

Club 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Hous 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
AZ 
SFR 

Member_ID 
202424 
210471 
343482 
364660 
528732 
437964 
190965 
450919 
256390_1 
276755 
378223 
336219 
382875 
670863 
545935 
695378 
612701 
497355 
267269 
670923 
507814 
641180 
495286 
193814 
370148 
480108 
404463 
441248 
547685 
639565 
149841 
625840 
286954 
511418 
210244 
696278 
133192 
622464 

Sponsor 
Flat Out Racing 
MBI Racing/ Cindescency 
Bulldog Motorsports & InsideView 
MBI/Lokiness Monster Racing 
Golden State Orthopedics / Competition Autowerks 
John Cerini/Cornerstoneberkeley 
Flat Out Racing 
Flat Out Racing 
Flat Out Racing 

Robert R. Sachs PC 
Bulldog Motorsports 
Flat Out Racing 
AccelRaceTek 

Flatout Racing 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
MBIRACING 
Bramble Hill Farms 
MBI/Southland Income Properties/ Inc. 
Lupe Tortilla 
Flat Out Racing and Lap Dog Social Club 

LADCO Pipe & Piling/East Anglia MS 
MBI Racing 
Burrell Consulting Group Inc 

Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 

CSR Performance 
East Anglia Motorsports 

Cerini Motorsports 
CSR Performance 
Woolley Brothers and Dad Race Team 
MBI Racing 
Consonus Healthcare 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:26.502 
New Track Record (1:44.907) for SRF3 by John Black. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:59:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

4.214 

Avg. Speed 

85.774 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.907 

Best Speed 

86.477 

Best Lap by 

17 - John Black 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 6 

SRF Festival Race 

Race started at 16:01:11 
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Pos 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
82 

18 
86 

127 

Name 
Rami Kawach 

John Sollner 
Edward Rorer 
Paul Goudy 

Class 
SRF3 

SRFH 
SRFH 
SRF3 

Laps 
3 

Best Tm 
1:50.826 

Make 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 
SCCA Spec Racer Ford Gen 3 

Hometown 
Mercer Island WA 

Sonoma CA 
Sausalito CA 
Portland OR 

Club 
Nwst 

SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
711492 

648504 
546495 
386600 

Sponsor 

Sollner and Sons Racing 

Flat Out/Pro Drive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:26:26.502 
New Track Record (1:44.907) for SRF3 by John Black. 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:59:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
1 

29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
2 

34 
35 

No. 
7 

18 
87 
94 

196 
89 

174 
79 
25 
81 
52 
90 
12 
71 
29 

123 
59 
11 

143 
24 
85 

146 
13 
32 

117 
100 
82 

137 
45 
80 
64 

176 
43 
68 
50 
78 
05 
6 

Name 
Greg Hoff 
Adam Smalley 
Will Schrader 
Ken Sutherland 
William Wallis 
kevin Carter 
Kyle Freiheit 
James Wetter 
Thomas Bellemin 
Russell Scott 
Nate Spitz 
Matthew Wyatt 
Ross Lindell 
Heather Hadley 
Gabe Nieto 
John Sollner 
Mike Ray 
Tim Wright 
Dave Dunning 
Jayceton Lapid 
Scott Carter 
Peter Umino 
Emy Kissick 
Scott Story 
Lorenzo Fantozzi 
Aravind Ramachandran 
Dale Pestes 
Casey Moyer 
Mark Means 
Andrew Wozencroft 
Taylor Vance 
Linden Cho 
Michael Herbert 
John Stuart 
Tupper Hull 
Steve Whitaker 
Alberto Goncalves 
Scott Howard 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Best Tm 
1:55.559 
1:55.640 
1:55.300 
1:55.501 
1:56.391 
1:56.595 
1:56.237 
1:56.634 
1:56.618 
1:56.605 
1:56.550 
1:57.419 
1:57.521 
1:57.594 
1:58.088 
1:57.561 
1:58.514 
1:57.631 
1:58.431 
1:58.310 
1:57.947 
1:58.244 
1:58.405 
1:56.905 
1:57.870 
1:58.362 
1:59.376 
1:58.876 
1:59.207 
1:58.697 
1:59.781 
1:59.919 
1:59.669 
1:59.803 
2:00.320 
2:00.277 
2:00.382 
2:00.103 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Oakland CA 
Battle Ground WA 
Happy Valley OR 
Sherwood OR 
Paso Robles CA 
Galt CA 
Redmond WA 
Bainbridge Island WA 
San Francisco CA 
Martinez CA 
Danville CA 
San Francisco CA 
Oakland CA 
Sherrills Ford NC 
Gig Harbor WA 
Sonoma CA 
Pacifica CA 
Oakland CA 
Portland OR 
Daly City CA 
Suisun City CA 
Redmond WA 
Olympia WA 
El Dorado Hills CA 
Eugene OR 
Cupertino CA 
Gresham OR 
Brentwood CA 
Meadow Vista CA 
San Jose CA 
Shingle Springs CA 
Portland OR 
Oakland CA 
San Carlos CA 
Sacramento CA 
Loomis CA 
San Jose CA 
Pleasanton CA 

Club 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
Nwst 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
437964 
551377 
343433 
283190 
721609 
437616 
344336 
240624 
694443 
721548 
720837 
647230 
450243 
740610 
675563 
648504 
546072 
278776 
260786 
355498 
177333 
383962 
689653 
624903 
562647 
694910 
498961 
720414 
404787 
545967 
400227 
723166 
512106 
650334 
355326 
500463 
417516 
478988 

Sponsor 
Larry Oka Racing 
Smak Plastics | Flextank | columbia manufacturing | Choquer Creative 
Miatacage/Schrader Properties LLC 
Wyatt Fire Proteciton/Miatacage.com/PIttman & Brooks PC 
William Wallis Racing 
Imports Unlimited 
Freiheit Construction/JKRacing 

Larry Oka Racing 
ESI Motorsports 
ESI Motorsports 
Yang Chen Commercial Real Estate/Larry Oka Racing 
Larry Oka Racing 

Dry Box Storage Containers 
sollner and sons racing 

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 
GTstickers 
Imports Unlimited 
Pole Position 
Hydraulic Solutions 

N/A 
A+ Racing 
Wozencroft Engineering 

Battalion One Fire Protection/Competition Autowerks 
All Reasons Moving 
Haag Performance 
Whitaker Motorsports/Larry Oka Racing Services 

RF Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:21.149 
New Track Record (1:56.618) for SSM by Thomas Bellemin. 
Car #32-Protest-3 pos pen in class-Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1-2 pen pts assessed 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:13:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  San Francisco Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.347 

Avg. Speed 

77.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.300 

Best Speed 

78.682 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 7 

Race 1~Official  

Race started at 15:11:21 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 14:55 
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Pos 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 

DNF 

PIC 
36 
37 
2 

38 
39 
3 

40 
41 
4 

42 
5 
6 

43 
3 
4 

44 
7 

45 
46 

DNF 

No. 
184 

4 
54 

107 
108 
98 
75 
88 
95 
96 
91 
97 
22 
57 
26 

101 
41 
77 
14 

109 

Name 
Sayo Haraishi 
Dan Pruzan 
Lawrence Murdter 
Joe Bowers 
Nicholas Bowers 
Steve Gomas 
Alan Grossberg 
Michael Chang 
Eric Fuerstenberg 
Joan Linehan 
David Savage 
Daniel Kulas 
Michael Olivier 
David McCoy 
Jeremy DelRosario 
Scott Staub 
David Samuel 
Dan Twomey 
Alan Gjedsted 
Zac Beatty 

Class 
SMT 
SMT 
SM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SSM 
SSM 
SMT 
SM 
SM 
SMT 
SSM 
SMT 
SMT 
SMT 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
8 
8 
1 

Best Tm 
1:59.963 
1:59.406 
2:01.946 
2:01.887 
2:03.303 
2:04.257 
2:01.666 
2:00.677 
2:03.164 
2:07.674 
2:06.939 
1:58.308 
2:02.470 
2:02.491 
2:10.017 
2:18.553 
2:15.657 
1:59.792 
1:58.822 
2:58.596 

Make 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
West Hollywood CA 
Redwood City CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Stayton OR 
San Francisco CA 
Danville CA 
Chelan WA 
Alamo CA 
Alamo CA 
Clayton CA 
Fremont CA 
Sunnyvale CA 
Santa Rosa CA 
Modesto CA 
Sonora CA 
Bainbridge island WA 
Fresno CA 
Port Orchard WA 
San Francisco CA 
Berkeley CA 

Club 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 
SFR 

Member_ID 
714576 
526942 
436659 
698743 
693656 
96208 
739314 
546044 
717177 
445423 
722449 
483501 
324980 
655391 
665478 
739316 
501035 
544172 
402683 
727857 

Sponsor 
Glenbrook Realty/J & A Racing Oil 

SkylinePMG/ Inc. 
Larry Oka Racing 

Muir Orthopedic Specialists/Competition Autowerks 
Larry Oka Racing 
Competition Autowerks 

Larry Oka 
The Garland Company 

My own hopes & dreams 

Larry Oka Racing 
Jensen Realtor Group | Pat’s Autosport 
Larry Oka Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration:25:21.149 
New Track Record (1:56.618) for SSM by Thomas Bellemin. 
Car #32-Protest-3 pos pen in class-Avoidable body contact per GCR 6.11.1-2 pen pts assessed 

Printed: 9/3/2024 1:13:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring ~ Trish James 

Co-Chief of Timing and Scoring ~ Courtney Laster 

Chief Steward ~ Dave Deborde 

Sanction: 24-R-61895 

Orbits 
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Margin of Victory 

0.347 

Avg. Speed 

77.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.300 

Best Speed 

78.682 

Best Lap by 

87 - Will Schrader 

SFR Regional Races/SRF Festival 

Group 7 

Race 1~Official  

Race started at 15:11:21 

Sonoma Raceway 2.520 miles 

8/31/2024 14:55 
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